

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE OFFICE OF THE SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER KANGSABATI CANALS SUB-DIVISION NO.– VII AMLAGORA, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.

Memo No. : 304

Date: 31-05-17

Corrigendum No 1 of N.I.T NO. WBIW/SDO/KCSD-VII/NIT 01 OF 2017-2018

In partial modification of this office N.I.T No. 01 of 2017 -2018, it is notified for information of all concern that the following changes have been made:

SI.No	In Place of	Read
1.	Page No 1 & 9-	Page No 1 & 9-
	Last Date & Time and Place for issue of authenticated	Last Date & Time and Place for
	Tender papers01-06-2017.	issue of authenticated
		Tender papers02-06-2017
2.	Page No 1 & 9-	Page No 1 & 9-
	Date & Time and Place for opening of Tender Box	Date & Time and Place for opening
	05.06.2017	of Tender Box 06.06.2017
3.	Page No 1 & 9-	Page No 1 & 9-
	Date & Time and Place for opening of Tender Box	Date & Time and Place for opening
	05.06.2017	of Tender Box 06.06.2017
4.	Page No 1 & 9-	Page No 1 & 9-
	Date & Time and place of opening of Tenders	Date & Time and place of opening of
	05.06.2017	Tenders 06.06.2017

All other conditions of work remain unchanged.

Sub-Divisional Officer Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No VII Amlagora, Paschim Medinipur

Memo No: - 304 /1/(32)

Dated:-31.05.2017

Copy submitted/forwarded for information and wide circulation to:-

- 1. The Chief Engineer (south-West), Khasjungle, Abas, Midnapur
- 2. The District Magistrate, Paschim Medinipur.
- 3. The Savadhipati, Paschim Medinipur Zilla Parishad.
- 4. The Superintending Engineer-I/II Kangsabati Circle, Bankura.
- 5. The Superintending Engineer, Western Circle-II, Midnapur.
- 6. The Superintending Engineer, Subarnarekha Barrage Circle/Canal Circle, Abas, Midnapur.
- 7. The Executive Engineer, West Midnapur Division/ KKB Division, Paschim Medinipur.

8. The Executive Engineer, Subarnarekha Barrage Division/ Head Quarters Division, Abas, Midnapore.

9. The Executive Engineer, Kangsabati Canals Division No.-I/II/III/IV/V/BI Division.

10. The Director of Information & Cultural affairs Dte, Government of West Bengal, Nabanna, Howrah.

11. The District Information Officer, Midnapur, Paschim Medinipur for information.

12. Sabhapati, Garbeta I Panchyat Samity

- 13 Sabhapati, Garbeta II Panchyat Samity
- 14. Assistant Labour Commissioner, Midnapur.
- 15. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Midnapur (Sadar)
- 16. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No-I/IV/II.
- 17. The Divisional Accounts Officer(Gr. I), K.C.Division No-I.
- 18. Estimating Branch of K.C.Division No-I .
- 19. Notice Board of K.C.Sub-Division No-VII .

20. The Nodal Officer, E-Governance, DVC Study Cell, I&W Dte. JalSampad Bhaban, Salt LakeCity, Kolkata-91

for publication in the Departmental Official Website www.wbiwd.gov.in .

Sub-Divisional Officer Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No VII Amlagora, Paschim Medinipur